User Guide
Connecting your EpiSensor Gateway to AWS IoT Core
Applies to: NGR-30-3, NGR-30-5, ASAVIE-SKV1
EPI-101-01
© EpiSensor
Table of Contents
Introduction 3
Related Documents 3

What do the Device Shadow updates look like? 24
What will trigger a device shadow update? 25
Ordering Information 25
Troubleshooting & Support 25
Warranty 26
Glossary 26
Page 2 of 26
Introduction
EpiSensor’s Internet of Things platform is easy to deploy, configure and scale and includes a range of sensor
products that can monitor a variety of environmental and energy usage parameters in commercial and industrial
environments.
This user guide contains technical information on how to connect your EpiSensor Gateway to AWS IoT Core, the
managed IoT Cloud platform from Amazon Web Services. AWS IoT Core can be used to securely manage the flow
of data between your EpiSensor Gateway, and other services for data storage, analysis and visualisation.
This guide requires a minimum of version V04.00.01.00.00 of EpiSensor Gateway software.
Related Documents
Related installation and configuration documents are listed in the following table:
Document Reference No.
EpiSensor NGR-30-3 Datasheet EPI-102-00
EpiSensor NGR-30-5 Datasheet EPI-077-00
Gateway API User Guide EPI-009-08
User Guide for NGR EPI-075-00
Getting Started
There are currently two versions of the EpiSensor Gateway available (NGR-30-3 and NGR-30-5) based on
different hardware platforms. The items included with each are as follows:
NGR-30-3